RESOLUTION NUMBER 2762

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACKNOWLEDGING THE RECEIPT AND FILING OF THE ANNUAL STATEMENT OF INVESTMENT POLICY FOR THE YEAR 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

SECTION 1. Recitals.

The City Treasurer of the City of Perris declares the annual Statement of Investment Policy is as set forth in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as though fully set forth at length.

SECTION 2. <u>Implementation</u>.

An annual Statement of Investment Policy for the City of Perris has been filed by the City Treasurer for the calendar year 1999.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 9th day of November 1999.

	MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS
Attest:	
City Clerk	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)	

I, Margaret Rey, City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution Number 2762 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City
of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held the 30 th day of November, 1999, by the following called
vote:

Ayes: 5 Larios, Motte, Rogers, Yarbrough, Busch

Noes: 0 Absent: 0

City Clerl